
�������� ��	
��
	����

�������	���	������	��������	�����������������	���������������
	������� !���""#$��	 ���
� ���

%&'()*�+'*,-.�/(,,*01�2,3�42-*5&06�782031.�9*1:;-<=>?@�ABC�DEFGHE�I>JKLEMB�IGNJHE�<=>?OKBE@�PQRSTQUTRVWXYZ[\�\Y\W]��������̂_�̀ab�cd̂e�Xfghaiij��klhmn������ oapgm�qrmmrs��t�khasu�vahwlpas������� ��xgyrsw� zgs�v{||gii��t��qh{yg�xpahn����������]}lhw���������~grslg��als��t�[ahri�]hlyugnn��lssgh�xgmmlrs�̂� oapgm�qrmmrs�t�khasu�vahwlpas��lssgh�xgmmlrs�c� zgs�v{||gii��t�qh{yg�xpahn���ahwm��rh�vl�}gmn�hasugw�ls�[ang�rhb�� �swgh�cd�̀�� or}s�vgswghmrs��t�qr|�kgsnrs�� �swgh�̂d�̀�� �g|ha�[r}gs��t��ry}giig�[r}gs�� �swgh�c�̀�� Wlyulg��aim}��t���r|bs�vgshbm�� qrn}��hrp�x]��q�[i{|�� � � [ilfg��lmgap��t�Wrhp�or}smnrs�� Wrn�|rn}��hrp�xn��q�[i{|�� � � x{mas�Ygiia��t��\w�Wanaha��� �ahnly�angw�ls�r{h�igmmrsm�rh�x{�ghflmgw��iab�� � g�{ai���orb��yughpas��t��Wrgigsg�vapprsw�� � �������������[}hlm�vgaib��t���a�sg��apnrria�� � �



1 116 Jim Bosson / Frank Hardiman 65.63 61.81 127.43 0.47

2 106 Ken Hubbell / Bruce Smart 60.42 66.32 126.74 0.33

3 112 Leonie Wain / Carol Trickett 57.29 65.63 122.92 0.24

4 105 John Henderson / Bob Fenton 49.65 64.58 114.24 0.16

5 113 Ed Nataraj / Susan Vella 55.56 54.51 110.07 0.12

6 118 Debra Cohen / Rochelle Cohen 57.99 51.39 109.38 0.09

7 111 Norman Johnston / Clive Riseam 58.68 50.35 109.03 0.08

8 101 Mukesh Parekh / Paul Newton 57.99 49.65 107.64 0.07

9 107 Nickie Walsh / Robyn Henrys 61.81 44.44 106.25 0.06

10 104 Paul Stebbing / Phil Squires 51.74 51.04 102.78

11 117 Don Collins / Sandy Palmer 51.39 41.67 93.06

12 = 109 Christina Healy / Dawne Ramtoola 46.18 40.97 87.15

12 = 114 Joy Ackerman / Noelene Hammond 47.22 39.93 87.15

14 110 Keith Westbury / Pam Mikl 42.01 44.44 86.46

15 108 Monalyn Afflick / Helen Ong 48.96 34.72 83.68

16 103 Heather Cobban / Judith Chapman 28.82 47.92 76.74

17 102 Eileen De Lapp / Renata Webster 31.94 44.44 76.39

18 115 John Dyson / Mark Boan 26.74 46.18 72.92

Additional Masterpoint Weighting: 0.75

NOVICE EVENT OVERALL
Place Player Names MPs

Georges River Bridge Club Compscore3
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1 8 JIM BOSSON / FRANK HARDIMAN 189.00 65.62% 0.54

2 11 NICKIE WALSH / ROBYN HENRYS 178.00 61.81% 0.38

3 1 KEN HUBBELL / BRUCE SMART 174.00 60.42% 0.27

4 15 NORMAN JOHNSTON / CLIVE RISEAM 169.00 58.68% 0.18

5 = 2 MUKESH PAREKH / PAUL NEWTON 167.00 57.99% 0.13

5 = 9 DEBRA COHEN / ROCHELLE COHEN 167.00 57.99% 0.13

7 6 LEONIE WAIN / CAROL TRICKETT 165.00 57.29% 0.09

8 16 ED NATARAJ / SUSAN VELLA 160.00 55.56% 0.08

9 13 PAUL STEBBING / PHIL SQUIRES 149.00 51.74% 0.07

10 18 DON COLLINS / SANDY PALMER 148.00 51.39%

11 10 JOHN HENDERSON / BOB FENTON 143.00 49.65%

12 4 MONALYN AFFLICK / HELEN ONG 141.00 48.96%

13 7 JOY ACKERMAN / NOELENE HAMMOND 136.00 47.22%

14 14 CHRISTINA HEALY / DAWNE RAMTOOLA 133.00 46.18%

15 5 KEITH WESTBURY / PAM MIKL 121.00 42.01%

16 12 EILEEN DE LAPP / RENATA WEBSTER 92.00 31.94%

17 3 HEATHER COBBAN / JUDITH CHAPMAN 83.00 28.82%

18 17 JOHN DYSON / MARK BOAN 77.00 26.74%

Director: Max Gilbert
Additional Masterpoint Weighting: 0.75
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1 1 KEN HUBBELL / BRUCE SMART 191.00 66.32% 0.54

2 6 LEONIE WAIN / CAROL TRICKETT 189.00 65.62% 0.38

3 10 JOHN HENDERSON / BOB FENTON 186.00 64.58% 0.27

4 8 JIM BOSSON / FRANK HARDIMAN 178.00 61.81% 0.18

5 16 SUSAN VELLA / ED NATARAJ 157.00 54.51% 0.14

6 9 DEBRA COHEN / ROCHELLE COHEN 148.00 51.39% 0.11

7 13 PAUL STEBBING / PHIL SQUIRES 147.00 51.04% 0.09

8 15 CLIVE RISEAM / NORMAN JOHNSTON 145.00 50.35% 0.08

9 2 MUKESH PAREKH / PAUL NEWTON 143.00 49.65% 0.07

10 3 HEATHER COBBAN / JUDITH CHAPMAN 138.00 47.92%

11 17 MARK BOAN / JOHN DYSON 133.00 46.18%

12 = 11 ROBYN HENRYS / NICKIE WALSH 128.00 44.44%

12 = 5 KEITH WESTBURY / PAM MIKL 128.00 44.44%

12 = 12 EILEEN DE LAPP / RENATA WEBSTER 128.00 44.44%

15 18 DON COLLINS / SANDY PALMER 120.00 41.67%

16 14 CHRISTINA HEALY / DAWNE RAMTOOLA 118.00 40.97%

17 7 NOELENE HAMMOND / JOY ACKERMAN 115.00 39.93%

18 4 MONALYN AFFLICK / HELEN ONG 100.00 34.72%

Director: Max Gilbert
Additional Masterpoint Weighting: 0.75
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